McGILL UNIVERSITY SENATE



Memorandum

Office of the Deputy Provost (Student Life and Learning) James Administration Building, Room 621 Tel: 398-3109 – Fax: 398-4768

То:	Senate	
FROM:	Morton J. Mendelson, Deputy Provost (Student Life & Learning)	
SUBJECT:	Student Services Fee Schedule 2010-11	
DATE:	May 5, 2010	
DOCUMENT #:	D09-73	
For:	☑ INFORMATION ☐ DISCUSSION ☐ APPROVAL	
ISSUE:	Student Services Fee schedule 2010-11.	
BACKGROUND & RATIONALE:	The Senate Committee on Student Services (CSS) met on Monday, January 18, 2010, and agreed that there be no changes to Student Services fee for 2010-11.	
2	The budget does not require an increase in the Student Services fee. Last year's surplus (due partly to the difficulty in filling specialized positions, alternate sources of funding, as well as revenue from an unexpected increase in enrolment) will enable Student Services to make improvements without having to ask students to pay more.	
MOTION OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROVAL:	N/A	
PRIOR CONSULTATION:	The Senate Committee on Student Services (CSS).	
NEXT STEPS:	Send for information to the Board of Governors.	
APPENDICES:	Appendix A: Student Service Fees Schedule 2010-11	

STUDENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE 2010-11

	2009-10	2010-11
Undergraduate	Per term	Per term
Mandatory		
Full time	\$133.00	\$133.00
Part time	\$ 80.00	\$80.00
Graduate	Per term	Per term
Mandatory		
Full time	\$125.50	\$125.50
Part time	\$75.50	\$75.50
Additional session & non-thesis extension	\$42.00	\$42.00
Non-resident	n/a	n/a
Mandatory Interns and residents	Per Year	Per Year
Fee code 40 to 52 weeks	\$133.00	\$133.00
Fee Code 01 to 39 weeks	\$80.00	\$80.00
Optional**		
Post-doctorate	\$133.00	\$133.00
Continuing Education (9 credits+)	\$133.00	\$133.00

^{**} Optional fee payments are subject to GST and QST